
 

 

 

 

 

NEWSLETTER NO. 19  - 30th January 2014 

  

Development Day Friday 31st January 

Please remember that tomorrow is a Development Day and the school is closed to children. 

See you all on Monday 3rd February. 

 
 

Year 6 Trip 

Just a reminder that the second instalment of £55 is due on Monday 3rd February. 

 
 

Medical Screening 

On Thursday 6th the School Nurses Team will be in school measuring height, weight, vision 

and hearing for children in Reception and Year 6 classes. 

 

 

SAT’s Revision Books 

SAT revision books are available to purchase at £4.50 each (Please see Miss J Powell, Year 6) 

Level 4  – SPAG 

Level’s 4, 5 and 6  - Practice English 

   - Revision English 

   - Practice Maths 

   - Revision Maths 

 

 

Attendance 

Whole School attendance from 1st September: 95.8% � 

Individual Year Group attendance for the week ending 24th January was:  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Congratulations to Year 4 for the best attendance with 100%  

WELL DONE! 
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Menu – Week commencing 3rd February 2014 

Monday: Main – Sausages with mashed potatoes and gravy, or Vegetable Chilli 

with rice, broccoli and sweetcorn, Tomato and cucumber salsa.                                      

Dessert – Sultana shortcake with milk. 

Tuesday: Main – Roast beef or Quorn roast with roast or mashed potatoes, 

carrots and green beans, vegetable sticks. Dessert – flapjack with 

custard or fresh fruit. 

Wednesday: Main – Tuna pasta bake or Cheese and tomato pizza with jacket potato, 

new potatoes, Coleslaw, sweetcorn, Carrot and Sultana salad.                                          

Dessert – Chocolate and apricot brownie. 

Thursday: Main – Roast turkey with roast potatoes, gravy, sweet potato and 

Cheese parcels, cabbage and swede, Vegetable sticks. Dessert – 

Cornflake Tart 

Friday: Main – Fish fingers and chips, baked beans, peas, apple and celery salad. 

Dessert – Iced bun. 

 

Important Dates for 2014 
Monday 3rd February 2014 – Second instalment due for Year 6 trip 

Saturday 15th February 2014 - Sunday 23rd February - Spring Half Term 

Wednesday 5th March 2014 - Final instalment due for Year 5 trip 

Wednesday 19th March 2014 – Parent and Teacher meetings to discuss reports (appointment sheets will be available) 

Thursday 20th March 2014 – Parent and Teacher meetings to discuss reports (appointment sheets will be available) 

Friday 21st March 2014 – Reports go home to parents unable to attend Parent and Teacher meeting 

Wednesday 2nd April 2014 - Final instalment due for Year 6 trip 

Saturday 5th April 2014 - Monday 21st April - Easter Holidays 

Monday 5th May 2014 - May Day Holiday 

Saturday 24th May 2014 - Sunday 1st June Spring Half Term 

Monday 16th June 2014 – Staff development day – school closed to children – CHANGE OF DATE from 27/6 

Wednesday 23rd July 2014 - last day of summer term 2014 

 

 

 

 

Email: admin@stblasiusacademy.iow.sch.uk   Website: www.stblasiusacademy.iow.sch.uk    Telephone: 01983 862444    Fax: 01983 868810 


